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It is hard to believe this is our last term before the summer holidays.  

This is a busy term; please take time to check out the dates.  

I would be very grateful if you could take the time to complete our Parent 

Questionnaire which is attached to this newsletter. We value your opinion 

and your views help to highlight any development needs we may have. We 

would be grateful if you could complete and return it to the office by 

Friday 26th April. 

As ever, if you do have anything you would like to discuss directly, please 

do not hesitate to contact me by telephone, email or text. 

Elma McGregor HT 

 

PARENT COUNCIL 

Our next meeting is Tuesday 14th May at 3pm. Please come along and help 

us review our anti bullying position statement.  

 

SCHOOL LUNCHES 

From Tuesday 26th April, school lunches (for Primary 4-7 children who pay) 

will go up to £1.70. Your child’s ParentPay account will be adjusted to 

reflect this 

 

RAG BAG 

Thank you for your continued support for our Rag Bag bin at the 

school 

 

WEBSITE 

Keep checking our website www. wiston-pri.s-lanark.sch.uk for school 

updates and photos.  

 

EMERGENCY CONTACTS 

Thank you for your help in ensuring all your contact numbers and emergency 

contact numbers are kept up to date 
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DIARY 

Tues 16th April Rev Nikki’s Easter Workshop 

Fri 18th and Mon 22nd 

April 

Easter Break 

Tues 30th  April  P5-7 French Afternoon  @ Libberton 

Mon 6th May Holiday 

Wed 8th May Parent Council 

Tues 7th May  Inservice- children do not attend 

Wed 22nd  May  Primary 4-7 Triathlon at Carluke 

Thurs 23rd May Sports Day 1pm @ Wiston Primary 

Fri 24th Mon 27th May Holiday 

Wed  26th June End of term event –details to follow 

Fri 28th June, 1pm School closes for summer holidays 
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